
505 S. Garey Ave.
Pomona, CA 91766City of Pomona

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-1717 Name: Amend the 2019-20 Capital Improvement Program
(CIP) Budget by Appropriating $462,000 from the
Refuse Fund Balance to the City Lot Remediation
Project and Approve an Amendment to the
Agreement with EnSafe in the Amount of $462,000
for the Continuation of t

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/23/2019 City Council / Housing Authority / Successor Agency
to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:10/7/2019

Title: Amend the 2019-20 Capital Improvement Program (CIP) Budget by Appropriating $462,000 from the
Refuse Fund Balance to the City Lot Remediation Project and Approve an Amendment to the
Agreement with EnSafe in the Amount of $462,000 for the Continuation of the Onsite Soil Vapor
Extraction Cleanup

It is recommended that the City Council take the following actions:

1) Adopt the following resolution:

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-110 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
POMONA, AMENDING THE 2019-20 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM BUDGET BY
APPROPRIATING $462,000 OF REFUSE FUND BALANCE TO THE “CITY LOT REMEDIATION,”
PROJECT NO. 418-2590-XXXXX-71021

2) Approve an amendment to the agreement with EnSafe in the amount of $462,000 for the
continuation of the onsite soil vapor extraction cleanup, groundwater analysis and indoor air
remediation; and

3) Authorize the City Manager to execute any agreements necessary to complete the EnSafe
amendment, contingent upon City Attorney review.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report - Amend EnSafe Contract, 2. Attachment 1 - Resolution No. 2019-110.pdf, 3.
Attachment 2 - EnSafe FY 19-20 Budget.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Pomona Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

